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(b) by whenthese programmes are fikely to commence?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRRY OF INFORMATION AND
BROADCASTING (KUMARI GIRUJA VYAS):
(a) and (b). The scheme to set up a 10 KW FM Transmitter at AIR, Jabalpur for broadcast of Vividh Bharati Commercial programmes can be considered once the financial allocation and physical target of the Eighth Five Year Plan is finalised by the Planning Commission.

Cilearance to Draft Rajasthan Highway
Bill

3865. SHRI GIRDHARI LAL BHAR-
GAVA: Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of Rajasthan had submitted a Draft Highway Bill, similar to the Bombay Highway Act, 1955 to the Union Government for approval in 1984;

(b) whether the above Bill is still to be cleared by the Union Government; and

(c) if so, the time by which the Union Govermnment propose to clear this Bill?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF PARLIAMENT/RY AFFAIRS
AND THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI M.
M. JACOB): (a) The Government of Rajasthan had forwarded the draft Rajasthan Highway Bill in 1984 for prior approval of Govemnment of India before its introduction in the State Legislature.

(b) and (c). Comments of the Govemnment of India on the draft Bill hawe been communicated to the State Government for their consideration.
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Nationality-wise Foreigners overstaying in india

3866. SHRISYED SHAHABUDDIN: Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the nationality-wise break-up of the foreigners overstaying in India;

(b) their break-up where duration of overstay is less than one year and whereitis more than one year; and

(c) the date of which the information givenin reply to Unstarred Question No. 576 refers?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY C FPARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS
AND THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI M.
M. JACOB): (a) to (c). Information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.

Gas Turbine Power Station in Maharshtra

3867. DR. GUNAVANT RAMBHAU
SARODE- Will the Minister of POWER AND
NON-CONVENTIONAL ENERGY
SOURCES be pleased to state:

{a) whether the Government of Mahar-
2shtra submitted a feasbility report for setting up Gas Turbine Power Station in Dhutta which is near HBJ pipeline; and

(b) if so, the progress made so far in this Jard?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF POWER AND NON-CON-
VENTIONAL ENERGY SOURCES (SHIR

KALP NATH RAI): (a) No, Sir. '

(b) Does not arise.

